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Shortfall in power generation in Durgapur Power Plant ‘[

1146. SHRI SITARAM KESRI:

SHRI DHARAMCHAND
JAIN:

SHRI BHISHMA NARAIN
SINGH;:

Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is o fact that there has been a shortfall in power generation in the Durgapur Power Plant during the last few years;

(b) if so, what was the target fixed for power generation by the Plant during the last three years and what results were actually achieved during the same period; and

(c) what are the reasons for shortfall in power generation by the Plant and what remedial measureg Government have taken in the matter?

THE MINISTER OF ENERGY
(SHRI P. RAMACHANDRAN): (a) and (b) The targets and actuals of generation during the last three years from Durgapur Thermal Power
Station are given below:—

Target Actual

of Genera-
~ Year Genera- tion

tion

(MU) (MU)
197475 . . . . 836 768
1975-76 900 1219
1976-77 1225 1283

(¢) The shortfall in generation in |
1974-75 was primarily due to the defects in the coal mills and fans of Unit 1 and 2 of Durgapur Thermal

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

Power Station. The mills and fans of these units have since been renovated.

U.S. proposals to restrict India’s nuclear Policy

1147. SHRI SITARAM KESRI:

SHRI DHARAMCHAND
JAIN:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of India have received any proposal from the Government of the United States of America which aimg at restricting India’s right to develop nuclear policy jointly with other countries; and

(b) if so, what is Government of India’s reaction thereto?

THE PRIME MINISTER (SHRI
MORARJI R. DESAI): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

Unsatisfactory progress in the work of the Engineering Project of India

1148. SHRI NAGESHWAR PRASAD
SHAHI:

SHRI MAHADEO PRASAD
VARMA:

SHRI SYED NIZAM-UD-DIN:

SHRI NATHI SINGH:

Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the work of the Engineering Project of India particularly relating to the execution of build/ng construction contracts in Kuwait is not progressing satisfactorily; ang

(b) if so, what are the reasons therefor nnd what action Government have taken in the matter?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY (KUMART
ABHA MAITI): (a) Inspite of some initial delays in the approval of the detailed working drawings and the samples of materials by the customer, the execution of work on Ardiya Housing Project in Kuwait by EPI is generally satisfactory and it is expected that the work on the project will be completed by the target date.

(b) Does not arise.
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F[Functioning of para-military forces

1149. SHRI BHOLA
SHASTRI:

SHRI NAGESHWAR
PRASAD SHAHI

SHRI NATHI SINGH:

SHRI PREM MANOHAR:

PASWAN

Will the Minister of HOME
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
(a) whether Government have appointed a committee to study the

[ 15 DEC. 1977 ]

to Questions

86

functioning of the para-military forces in the country;

(b)whether the committee has sub-

mtted its report; if so, what are its

" tindings; and

¢

(c) if the reply to part (b) abeve be in the negative, by when the Committee is likely to submit its report?]
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+[THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI DHANIK LAL MANDAL):
(a) to (e) No. Sir.
Committee of Secretaries is reviewing the strength of various para-military forces with a view to effect economy. has accepted its
interim recommendation that the strength of the CRP should be reduced by two battalions by the end of March, 1978, and thereafter at the rate of one battalion per year for a period of three years.]

However, a

The Government

+[ 1 English translation,

